*

00 NO U A WN PP

Donna Anthony Fisher - cranston, 7

Date published

12/10/1986
12/19/1986
12/10/1986
01/07/1987
01/19/1987
12/08/2012
12/08/2012
12/10/2015

Publication

Unknown

Journal-Bulletin

Unknown

Providence Journal
Providence Journal
Providence Journal
Providence Journal
Associate Press Rhode Island

Location of publisher
City

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Providence
Providence
Providence
Providence
Providence

St
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI
RI

Article title

Cranston women was strangled, police say

Family, friends agonize over who killed Donna Fisher
Police say woman's death was caused by strangulation
Husband offers $5,000 reward for clues...

$1,000 reward offered for leads in murder...

Cranston police seek answers in cold-case murder
Seeking answers in 1986 murder

Cranston police using social media to help...

Author

No Author Credited
John Castellucci

No Author Credited
No Author Credited
No Author Credited
Amanda Milkovits
Amanda Milkovits
AP


Bryon
MST


