## Donna Anthony Fisher - Cranston, RI

#	Date published	Publication	Location of publisher		Article title	Author
			City	St		
1	12/10/1986	Unknown	Unknown	RI	Cranston women was strangled, police say	No Author Credited
2	12/19/1986	Journal-Bulletin	Unknown	RI	Family, friends agonize over who killed Donna Fisher	John Castellucci
3	12/10/1986	Unknown	Unknown	RI	Police say woman's death was caused by strangulation	No Author Credited
4	01/07/1987	Providence Journal	Providence	RI	Husband offers \$5,000 reward for clues	No Author Credited
5	01/19/1987	Providence Journal	Providence	RI	\$1,000 reward offered for leads in murder	No Author Credited
6	12/08/2012	Providence Journal	Providence	RI	Cranston police seek answers in cold-case murder	Amanda Milkovits
7	12/08/2012	Providence Journal	Providence	RI	Seeking answers in 1986 murder	Amanda Milkovits
8	12/10/2015	Associate Press Rhode Island	Providence	RI	Cranston police using social media to help	AP

